

LUDWIG-MAXIMILIANS-UNIVERSITÄT MÜNCHEN

ZENTRALE UNIVERSITÄTSVERWALTUNG REF. VII.1 – LMU GATEWAY – FOR NEW INTERNATIONAL ACADEMIC STAFF



LMU Gateway - Declaration of consent

Event: Bavaria's Researchers Get Connected

Date: 16.11.2024 & 30.11.2024

Declaration of consent to publication of my data on LMU's websites

To the extent required for official purposes and/or in order for LMU Gateway and University Regensburg Welcome Center to fulfil its responsibilities, I agree to my personal data as specified below being posted in connection with coverage on the above event and/or the work of LMU Gateway and University Regensburg Welcome Center on their websites.

No remuneration is paid for the granting of rights in photos, which also encompass the photo-editing right provided the result is not disfiguring. I grant LMU and University Regensburg in perpetuity and with no restrictions in terms of territory a non-exclusive right of use in the photos provided, and I warrant that said photos are clear of third-party rights. This consent does not include sound and video recordings or film footage.

I am aware that having my personal data published electronically can also incur certain risks, such as in particular the risk of unwanted contacting, commercial use by third parties and unauthorised circulation. There is also a risk of my data being used for unwelcome analysis or profiling, or being fused with other data. Moreover, published data can be intercepted unnoticed and may be stored, modified, falsified or manipulated at unknown locations. After the data has been removed from LMU's and University Regensburg's websites, there is a risk of the data still being publicly accessible elsewhere in the Internet. LMU and University Regensburg are unable to ensure that the data will no longer be able to be found anywhere else in the Internet once it has been removed from LMU's and University Regensburg's websites.

I understand that issuing this declaration of consent is voluntary, and that I will not suffer any disadvantages if I choose not to grant consent.

Consent can be withdrawn at any time with effect going forward. The withdrawal of consent will not affect the lawfulness of any data processing that has been done before the withdrawal date. In the event of withdrawal of consent, the published data will be removed promptly provided it does not have to be published by law. I have taken note of the fact that even after consent has been withdrawn, it may still be possible to find my personal data elsewhere in the Internet and Instagram: its complete removal from accessible third-party websites cannot be guaranteed. Withdrawal of consent must be addressed as follows: Via e-mail to gateway@lmu.de

I have received the following additional information:

- Information on the admissibility of publishing staff data on LMU's and University Regensburg' websites
- LMU's and University Regensburg's online privacy policy at: https://www.lmu.de/de/footer/datenschutz/index.html; https://www.uni-regensburg.de/datenschutz/startseite/index.html

This declaration of consent takes effect on the date of signature and will remain in force indefinitely. In order to comply with the obligation to furnish proof under data protection law,

Bank: Bayerische Landesbank München

VAT no. DE 811 205 325

IBAN: DE53700500000000024868 BIC: BYLADEMM

this declaration of consent will be stored in compliance with provisions relating to data protection for a maximum period of 30 years after publication of my personal data has terminated (German Civil Code, Sect. 199(3) No. 2).